
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1771

ANSWERED ON 20
TH

 DECEMBER, 2018


PANIPAT-JALANDHAR NH


1771. SHRI SANTOKH SINGH CHAUDHARY:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether some bridges are still incomplete on Panipat-Jalandhar Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether two fly-overs at Phagwara and Jalandhar are incomplete since long time; and

(d) the steps that are being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) A total of 07 nos. structures (i.e. bridges, flyovers, VUPs etc.) are incomplete on

Panipat - Jalandhar highway at locations i.e. km 213.130, km 230.785, km 311.434,

km 312.285, km 316.886, km 371.125 & km 372.525.

(c) & (d) At Phagwara, 01 no. flyover and 01 no. VUP are incomplete. The bids for completing the balance work for these structures as stand-alone project have already been invited. At Jalandhar, 02 nos. of flyovers are also incomplete. The

Concessionaire has been directed through cure period notice / other notices to complete the balance work.
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